Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

YGM TRADING LIMITED

(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 00375)

POSSIBLE DISPOSAL OF PROPERTIES BY WAY OF PUBLIC TENDER

This announcement is made pursuant to the disclosure obligation under Rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules.

The Board announces that Aramis International Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, is considering to dispose of the Properties by way of public tender. If suitable offers are received through the public tender, the disposal of the Properties may constitute a notifiable transaction of the Company under the Listing Rules and may be subject to the reporting, announcement and shareholders' approval requirements under Chapter 14 of the Listing Rules.

Investors are reminded that the proposed disposal of the Properties may or may not proceed, and therefore cautioned to exercise care when dealing in the Company's shares. Further announcement(s) relating to the proposed disposal of the Properties will be made by the Company as and when appropriate in accordance with the Listing Rules.

This announcement is made pursuant to the disclosure obligation under Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules").

The board of directors (the "Board") of YGM Trading Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") announces that Aramis International Limited ("Aramis"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, is considering to dispose of Shop Nos. G29-G30 on Ground Floor and Shop No.15 on First Floor of Site D, Park Lane Shopper's Boulevard, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong (the "Properties") by way of public tender.

Aramis has appointed Knight Frank Hong Kong Limited as its sole and exclusive agent for marketing the sale of the Properties by public tender. To the best knowledge, information and belief of the directors of the Company, as at the date of this announcement, Knight Frank Hong Kong Limited and its ultimate beneficial owners are third parties independent of and not connected with the Company and its connected persons (as defined in the Listing Rules). Marketing of the tender is expected to commence as and when the terms of the tender are confirmed by the Company and the said tender is expected to close on or before 11 December 2010. If suitable offers are received through the public tender, the disposal of the Properties may constitute a notifiable transaction of the Company under the Listing Rules and may be subject to the reporting, announcement and shareholders' approval requirements under

Chapter 14 of the Listing Rules.

Investors are reminded that the proposed disposal of the Properties may or may not proceed, and therefore cautioned to exercise care when dealing in the Company's shares. Further announcement(s) relating to the proposed disposal of the Properties will be made by the Company as and when appropriate in accordance with the Listing Rules.

By order of the Board YGM Trading Limited Chan Wing Sun, Samuel Vice-Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 October 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises seven executive directors, namely Dr. Chan Sui Kau, Mr. Chan Wing Fui, Peter, Mr. Chan Wing Sun, Samuel, Madam Chan Suk Ling, Shirley, Mr. Fu Sing Yam, William, Mr. Chan Wing Kee and Mr. Chan Wing To, and, three independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. Leung Hok Lim, Mr. Lin Keping and Mr. Sze Cho Cheung, Michael.